

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4045**

1 In line 2 of the printed bill, delete “re-”.

2 In line 3, delete “pealing” and insert “amending”.

3 Delete lines 5 through 7 and insert:

4 **“SECTION 1.** Section 7, chapter 496, Oregon Laws 2001, as amended by
5 section 3, chapter 221, Oregon Laws 2007, is amended to read:

6 **“Sec. 7.** Sections 2 [*to*] **and** 4, chapter 496, Oregon Laws 2001, are re-
7 pealed January 2, [2014] **2022**.

8 **“SECTION 2.** The amendments to section 7, chapter 496, Oregon Laws
9 2001, by section 1 of this 2014 Act revive”.

10 In line 8, delete “section” and insert “2014 Act”.

11 In line 14, delete “2” and insert “3”.

12
